SEABOARD COAST LINE SILVER METEOR
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The Adantic Coast Line and Seaboard Air Line merged in1967. At that time, passenger cars received extend-

ed SEABOARD COAST LINE letterboards with a new italic font and SCL logos. The roof/underbodies, now
painted black, had reduced skirting, and were renumbered in ACLs 4-digit system. The SCL sleepers were trans-
ferred to Hamburg Industries (and leased back), the result being that HAMBURG replaced PULLMAN on the
small letterboard panels, and car numbers were added to sleepers (on one of the other small letterboards). The PRR
cars were pulled from the train after the PennCentral merger in 1970. The Coach Yard is offering a variety of mod-
els detailed as noted above to represent the Silver Meteor and Silver Star streamliners during this era, FACTORY
pro-finished: lettered and painted per prototype in HO scale. See you dealer and make your reservations now!

1969-1971 SEABOARD COAST LINE letterboards (unless otherwise noted), deskirted
2800 Silver Meteor Miami Section 7 car set

SCL 5024 Baggage Dormitory Budd 1947
SCL 6651 Seminole County 10 Roomette - 6 Double Bedroom Sleeper P-S 1949
SCL 6501 Sun Ray 5 Bedroom Bar Lounge P-§ 1956
SCL 6102 Ocala 11 Double Bedroom P-§ 1956
SCL 5917 48-seat Diner Budd 1947
SCL 5203 52-seat Chair Car Budd 1947
SCL 5841 Tavern Lounge observation (round end) Budd 1947
2800.1 Three car add on set
SCL 6521 Clearwater 5 Double Bedroom, 2 Drawing Room, 2 Compartment ~ P-§ 1956
SCL 6623 St. Petersburg 10 Roomette, 6 Double Bedroom Budd 1949
REF&P 856 52 seat Chair Budd 1947

See individual cars offered on the reverse of this flyer
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SEABOARD COAST LINE SILVER METEOR

Additional Seaboard Coast Line cars — all cars with modified skirts

1882.1
2703.1
2801
2802
2803
2804
2806
2807.1
2808.2
2808.1
2809.1
2810
2811
2812
2813
2814
2815
2818

PRR
RE&P
SCL
SCL
SCL
SCL
SCL
SCL
SCL
SCL
SCL
SCL
SCL
SCL
SCL
SCL
SCL
SCL

Bradenton

850-857

5955 Talladega
5022

5450-5469

Colleton County
5909-5919

6500 Sun Beam
6520 Boca Grande
6522 Ft. Lauderdale
5265-5271

6627 West Palm Beach
6612 Charlotte
6103 Sebring

5831

6700 Bobolink
5841-5842

5844

10 Roomette 6 Double Bedroom

52-seat Chair
36-seat Diner, ex ACL

Baggage Dormitory

54-seat Chair Car

10 Roomette 6 Double Bedroom plan 4140B

48-seat Diner, Modernized kitchen windows

5 Bedroom Bar Lounge

5 Double Bedroom, 2 Drawing Room, 2 Compartment
5 Double Bedroom, 2 Drawing Room, 2 Compartment
Chair Lounge

10 Roomette, 6 Double Bedroom

10 Roomette, 6 Double Bedroom plan 4140A

11 Double Bedroom

Tavern Lounge Observation (squared end)

16-4 Duplex Sleeper

Tavern Lounge Observation (round end)

Tavern Lounge Observation (round end) w/diaphragm

Budd 1949
Budd 1947
P-§ 1950
Budd 1947
P-S 1949
P-S 1949
Budd 1947
P-§ 1956
P-S 1956
P-S 1956
P-S 1955
Budd 1949
P-S 1949
P-S 1956
Budd 1941
Budd 1960
Budd 1947
Budd 1947
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Amtrak
AMTRAK SERVICE CARS )I—

Amtrak cars — Phase 1 Scheme

3400
3405
3406
3413
3418
3423
3424
3425
3429
3430
3431
3435
3440
3441
3442

Amtrak
Amtrak
Amtrak
Amtrak
Amtrak
Amtrak
Amtrak
Amtrak
Amtrak
Amtrak
Amtrak
Amtrak
Amtrak
Amtrak
Amtrak

1522

6026-6032
5450-5465
5269-5271
8011-8022

3232 Sun View
2322 Ft. Lauderdale
2231 Hialeah

2702 St. Petersburg
2769 Birmingham
2777 Beaufort County
2531 Cardinal
3331-3334
3341-3342

3340

Baggage Dormitory

52-seat Chair

54-seat Chair

52 Chair Lounge

48-seat Diner, Modernized kitchen windows

5 Bedroom Bar Lounge

5 Double Bedroom, 2 Drawing Room, 2 Compartment
11 Double Bedroom

10 Roomette, 6 Double Bedroom

10 Roomette, 6 Double Bedroom plan 4140A
10 Roomette, 6 Double Bedroom plan 4140B
16-4 Duplex Sleeper

Tavern Lounge Observation (squared end)
Tavern Lounge Observation (round end)

Tavern Lounge Observation (round end) w/diaphragm

Budd 1947
P-S 1956
P-S 1956
Budd 1947
Budd 1947
P-S 1956
P-S 1956
P-S 1956
Budd 1949
P-S 1949
P-S 1949
Budd 1960
Budd 1941
Budd 1947
Budd 1947
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