### SEABOARD COAST LINE SILVER METEOR



The Atlantic Coast Line and Seaboard Air Line merged in 1967. At that time, passenger cars received extended SEABOARD COAST LINE letterboards with a new italic font and SCL logos. The roof/underbodies, now painted black, had reduced skirting, and were renumbered in ACL's 4-digit system. The SCL sleepers were transferred to Hamburg Industries (and leased back), the result being that HAMBURG replaced PULLMAN on the small letterboard panels, and car numbers were added to sleepers (on one of the other small letterboards). The PRR cars were pulled from the train after the PennCentral merger in 1970. The Coach Yard is offering a variety of models detailed as noted above to represent the Silver Meteor and Silver Star streamliners during this era, FACTORY pro-finished: lettered and painted per prototype in HO scale. See you dealer and make your reservations now!

1969-1971 SEABOARD COAST LINE letterboards (unless otherwise noted), deskirted

2800	Silver Meteor Miami Section 7 car set							
	SCL	5024	Baggage Dormitory	Budd 1947				
	SCL	6651 Seminole County	10 Roomette - 6 Double Bedroom Sleeper	P-S 1949				
	SCL	6501 Sun Ray	5 Bedroom Bar Lounge	P-S 1956				
	SCL	6102 Ocala	11 Double Bedroom	P-S 1956				
	SCL	5917	48-seat Diner	Budd 1947				
	SCL	5203	52-seat Chair Car	Budd 1947				
	SCL	5841	Tavern Lounge observation (round end)	Budd 1947				
2800.1	Three car add on set							
	SCL	6521 Clearwater	5 Double Bedroom, 2 Drawing Room, 2 Compartment	P-S 1956				
	SCL	6623 St. Petersburg	10 Roomette, 6 Double Bedroom	Budd 1949				
	RF&P	856	52 seat Chair	Budd 1947				

See individual cars offered on the reverse of this flyer

## SEABOARD COAST LINE SILVER METEOR

#### Additional Seaboard Coast Line cars — all cars with modified skirts

1882.1	PRR	Bradenton	10 Roomette 6 Double Bedroom	Budd 1949
2703.1	RF&P	850-857	52-seat Chair	Budd 1947
2801	SCL	5955 Talladega	36-seat Diner, ex ACL	P-S 1950
2802	SCL	5022	Baggage Dormitory	Budd 1947
2803	SCL	5450-5469	54-seat Chair Car	P-S 1949
2804	SCL	Colleton County	10 Roomette 6 Double Bedroom plan 4140B	P-S 1949
2806	SCL	5909-5919	48-seat Diner, Modernized kitchen windows	Budd 1947
2807.1	SCL	6500 Sun Beam	5 Bedroom Bar Lounge	P-S 1956
2808.2	SCL	6520 Boca Grande	5 Double Bedroom, 2 Drawing Room, 2 Compartment	P-S 1956
2808.1	SCL	6522 Ft. Lauderdale	5 Double Bedroom, 2 Drawing Room, 2 Compartment	P-S 1956
2809.1	SCL	5265-5271	Chair Lounge	P-S 1955
2810	SCL	6627 West Palm Beach	10 Roomette, 6 Double Bedroom	Budd 1949
2811	SCL	6612 Charlotte	10 Roomette, 6 Double Bedroom plan 4140A	P-S 1949
2812	SCL	6103 Sebring	11 Double Bedroom	P-S 1956
2813	SCL	5831	Tavern Lounge Observation (squared end)	Budd 1941
2814	SCL	6700 Bobolink	16-4 Duplex Sleeper	Budd 1960
2815	SCL	5841-5842	Tavern Lounge Observation (round end)	Budd 1947
2818	SCL	5844	Tavern Lounge Observation (round end) w/diaphragm	Budd 1947

# AMTRAK SERVICE CARS Amtrak



#### Amtrak cars — Phase 1 Scheme

3400	Amtrak	1522	Baggage Dormitory	Budd 1947
3405	Amtrak	6026-6032	52-seat Chair	P-S 1956
3406	Amtrak	5450-5465	54-seat Chair	P-S 1956
3413	Amtrak	5269-5271	52 Chair Lounge	Budd 1947
3418	Amtrak	8011-8022	48-seat Diner, Modernized kitchen windows	Budd 1947
3423	Amtrak	3232 Sun View	5 Bedroom Bar Lounge	P-S 1956
3424	Amtrak	2322 Ft. Lauderdale	5 Double Bedroom, 2 Drawing Room, 2 Compartment	P-S 1956
3425	Amtrak	2231 Hialeah	11 Double Bedroom	P-S 1956
3429	Amtrak	2702 St. Petersburg	10 Roomette, 6 Double Bedroom	Budd 1949
3430	Amtrak	2769 Birmingham	10 Roomette, 6 Double Bedroom plan 4140A	P-S 1949
3431	Amtrak	2777 Beaufort County	10 Roomette, 6 Double Bedroom plan 4140B	P-S 1949
3435	Amtrak	2531 Cardinal	16-4 Duplex Sleeper	Budd 1960
3440	Amtrak	3331-3334	Tavern Lounge Observation (squared end)	Budd 1941
3441	Amtrak	3341-3342	Tavern Lounge Observation (round end)	Budd 1947
3442	Amtrak	3340	Tavern Lounge Observation (round end) w/diaphragm	Budd 1947